
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

r-amend1-extend option yr-meter pit parts 

RESOLUTION NO. 2022- 

RESOLUTION EXERCISING OPTION TO RENEW 
CONTRACT C21-0095 FOR METER PITS AND FITTINGS 
FOR THE VINELAND WATER UTILITY. 

WHEREAS, on September 14, 2021, City Council adopted Resolution No. 2021-422 

awarding a contract to Caterina Supply Inc., Williamstown, NJ for the furnishing and 

delivery of Meter Pit Parts and Fittings for the City of Vineland Water Utility, for a 

period of one year from date of award, with option for a second year; and 

WHEREAS, the Water Utility and Caterina Supply have agreed to exercise the option to 

renew Contract C21-0095 for the option year beginning September 15, 2022 through September 

14, 2023 at the same terms and conditions; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that the 

Purchasing Agent is hereby authorized to issue an extension to Contract No. C21-0095, issued to 

Caterina Supply Inc., Williamstown, NJ for the furnishing and delivery of Meter Pit Parts 

and Fittings for the City of Vineland Water Utility, for the option year beginning September 

15, 2022 through September 14, 2023 at the same terms and conditions. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer has certified that the 

funds for the contract extension is herein are available. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

         City Clerk 

347






